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ID Task 

Mode

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 1 FERC License Application 522 days Fri 5/1/20 Mon 5/2/22

2 2 FERC License Application 0 days Fri 5/1/20 Fri 5/1/20

3 3 FERC License Application Review 522 days Fri 5/1/20 Mon 5/2/22 2

4 4 FERC License Issuance 0 days Mon 5/2/22 Mon 5/2/22 3

5 5 Preliminary (30 %) Design 410 days Fri 5/1/20 Thu 11/25/21

6 6 Owner's Engineer Solicitation 90 days Fri 5/1/20 Thu 9/3/20 3SS

7 7 Geotechnical Investigations 195 days Fri 9/4/20 Thu 6/3/21 6

8 8 Preliminary Design 260 days Fri 9/4/20 Thu 9/2/21 6

9 9 EPC Contract Solicitation Documents 90 days Fri 7/23/21 Thu 11/25/21 8FS-30 days,7

10 10 OEM Contract Solicitation Documents 90 days Fri 7/23/21 Thu 11/25/21 8FS-30 days

11 11 EPC Contract & FERC Approval 700 days Tue 2/22/22 Mon 10/28/24

12 12 EPC Bidding Process 90 days Tue 2/22/22 Mon 6/27/22 9,21FF+20 days

13 13 EPC Contract Negotiations 20 days Tue 6/28/22 Mon 7/25/22 12

14 14 EPC Contract Award 0 days Mon 7/25/22 Mon 7/25/22 13,4

15 15 Preliminary Design 300 days Tue 7/26/22 Mon 9/18/23 14

16 16 Final Design and FERC Submittal 200 days Tue 9/19/23 Mon 6/24/24 23,15

17 17 FERC Review 90 days Tue 6/25/24 Mon 10/28/24 16

18 18 FERC Approval to Start Construction 0 days Mon 10/28/24 Mon 10/28/24 17

19 19 OEM Contract and Equipment Design 1282 days Fri 11/26/21 Mon 10/26/26

20 20 OEM Bidding Process 100 days Fri 11/26/21 Thu 4/14/22 10

21 21 OEM Award & Contract Negotiations 20 days Tue 5/3/22 Mon 5/30/22 20,4

22 22 Limited NTP for Engineering & Model Testing 0 days Mon 5/30/22 Mon 5/30/22 21

23 23 Engineering and Model Testing 310 days Tue 5/31/22 Mon 8/7/23 22

24 24 Full NTP for Equipment Manufacturing 0 days Mon 10/28/24 Mon 10/28/24 23,18

25 25 Equipment Manufacturing 520 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 10/26/26 24

26 26 Pre-Construction Activities 290 days Tue 7/26/22 Mon 9/4/23

27 27 Establish Site, Access, and Construction Camp Facilities180 days Tue 7/26/22 Mon 4/3/23 14

28 28 Establish Temporary Power 260 days Tue 9/6/22 Mon 9/4/23

29 29 Upper Reservoir Area 260 days Tue 9/6/22 Mon 9/4/23 14,27SS+30 days

30 30 Lower Reservoir Area 150 days Tue 9/6/22 Mon 4/3/23 14,27SS+30 days

31 31 Establish Construction Water Supply 260 days Tue 9/6/22 Mon 9/4/23

32 32 Upper Reservoir Area 260 days Tue 9/6/22 Mon 9/4/23 14,27SS+30 days

33 33 Lower Reservoir Area 30 days Tue 9/6/22 Mon 10/17/22 14,27SS+30 days

34 34 Construction 1255 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 8/20/29

35 35 Upper Reservoir, Dam, and Intake 1085 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 12/25/28

36 36 Excavation 300 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 12/22/25 27,29,32,18

37 37 CFRD 500 days Tue 1/7/25 Mon 12/7/26 36SS+50 days

38 38 Vertical Intake Shaft 620 days Tue 12/23/25 Mon 5/8/28

39 39 Collar/Headworks Development 40 days Tue 12/23/25 Mon 2/16/26 36

40 40 Pilot Bore 20 days Tue 4/13/27 Mon 5/10/27 56FS-20 days,39

41 41 Raise bore; Rock Excavation; Concrete Lining 260 days Tue 5/11/27 Mon 5/8/28 40

42 42 Vertical Intake/Outlet Concrete 120 days Tue 5/9/28 Mon 10/23/28 41

43 43 Reservoir Lining 120 days Tue 7/11/28 Mon 12/25/28 37,41,42SS+45 days

44 44 Lower Reservoir, Dam, and Intake 570 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 1/4/27

45 45 Excavation 300 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 12/22/25 27,30,33,18

46 46 Tailrace Tunnel Portal Development 20 days Tue 3/4/25 Mon 3/31/25 45SS+90 days

47 47 CFRD 360 days Tue 1/21/25 Mon 6/8/26 45SS+60 days

48 48 Intake and Gate Structure 240 days Tue 6/24/25 Mon 5/25/26 55SS+60 days

49 49 Reservoir Lining 150 days Tue 6/9/26 Mon 1/4/27 47,48,45

50 50 Powerhouse Complex - Civil Works 635 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 4/5/27

51 51 Access Portal Development 45 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 12/30/24 18

52 52 Access Tunnels 230 days Tue 12/31/24 Mon 11/17/25 51

53 53 Powerhouse and Transformer Cavern 360 days Tue 11/18/25 Mon 4/5/27 52

54 54 Conveyance Tunnels 550 days Tue 4/1/25 Mon 5/10/27

55 55 Tailrace and Draft Tube Tunnels 300 days Tue 4/1/25 Mon 5/25/26 46

56 56 Penstock and Headrace Tunnel 250 days Tue 5/26/26 Mon 5/10/27 55

57 57 Powerhouse Mechanical and Electrical 405 days Tue 11/17/26 Mon 6/5/28

58 58 Install Powerhouse Mechanical Equipment 180 days Tue 11/17/26 Mon 7/26/27 53FS-100 days

59 59 Install Powerhouse Electrical and BOP 180 days Tue 4/6/27 Mon 12/13/27 53

60 60 Install Unit 1 260 days Tue 12/22/26 Mon 12/20/27 25,53FS-100 days,56FS-100 days

61 61 Install Unit 2 260 days Tue 3/16/27 Mon 3/13/28 60SS+60 days

62 62 Install Unit 3 260 days Tue 6/8/27 Mon 6/5/28 61SS+60 days

63 63 Substation and Interconnection 520 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 10/26/26

64 64 Substation and Switchyard 390 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 4/27/26 18

65 65 Transmission and Interconnection 520 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 10/26/26 18

66 66 Commissioning 595 days Tue 5/11/27 Mon 8/20/29

67 67 Initial Fill of Lower Reservoir 150 days Tue 5/11/27 Mon 12/6/27 49,55,56

68 68 Commissioning Auxiliary Equipment 120 days Tue 12/14/27 Mon 5/29/28 59,58

69 69 Dry Commission Unit 1 90 days Tue 5/30/28 Mon 10/2/28 58,59,60,68

70 70 Dry Commission Unit 2 90 days Tue 9/5/28 Mon 1/8/29 69FS-20 days,61

71 71 Dry Commission Unit 3 90 days Tue 12/12/28 Mon 4/16/29 70FS-20 days,62

72 72 Commissioning of Unit 1 90 days Tue 12/26/28 Mon 4/30/29 69,67,42,43,64,65

73 73 Commercial Operation of Unit 1 0 days Mon 4/30/29 Mon 4/30/29 72

74 74 Commissioning of Unit 2 90 days Tue 1/9/29 Mon 5/14/29 67,42,43,70,64,65

75 75 Commercial Operation of Unit 2 0 days Mon 5/14/29 Mon 5/14/29 74

76 76 Commissioning of Unit 3 90 days Tue 4/17/29 Mon 8/20/29 67,43,42,71,64,65

77 77 Commercial Operation of Unit 3 0 days Mon 8/20/29 Mon 8/20/29 76
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